
AREA ALL-STATE 
SECTOR

FESTIVAL 
DESCRIPTION DATE HOST DISTRICT FESTIVAL ADDRESS HOST NAME HOST EMAIL

1-3 PIANO ONLY NO JAZZ May 13-14 Molloy University Public Square Edmond Chiarello Edmund.Chiarello@qc.cuny.edu

1-3 PIANO ONLY NO JAZZ March 19-20-21 weekday Adelphi University Performing Arts Center Pam Levy plevy-majnemer@greatneck.k12.ny.us

1 LEVEL 1-4 S/E March 25-26 weekday Port Washington Paul D. Schreiber High School. Kevin Scully kscully@portnet.org
1 13A LEVEL 5-6 S/E/AS April 12-13 Herricks Herrick HS Anissa Arnold AArnold@herricks.org
2 LEVEL 1-6 S/E April 8-9 weekday Locust Valley Locust Valley MS/HS AnnMarie Buonaspina abuonaspina@locustvalleyschools.org
3 LEVEL 1-6 S/E March 15-16 Sewanhaka Elmont Memorial Andrea Galeno agaleno@sewanhakaschools.org
4 LEVEL 1-6 S/E April 17-18 weekday Island Trees Island Trees HS Cynthia Marcus cmarcus@islandtrees.org
5 LEVEL 1-4 S/E March 15-16 Oyster Bay East Norwich Oyster Bay HS Erica Giglio Pac Epac@obenschools.org
5 PIANO ONLY NO JAZZ March 8-9 Jericho Jericho MS/HS Ruth Breidenbach rbreidenbach@jerichoschools.org
5 13B LEVEL 5-6 S/E/AS +HARP May 3-4 Syosset Syosset HS Chris Hale chale@syossetschools.org

6
LEVEL 1-6 S/E + Classial 
Guitar/ and piano April 3-4 weekday Garden City Garden City HS Amanda Hauser hausera@gcufsd.net

7 13E
LEVEL 1-6 S/E/AS and 
piano April 5-6 Massapequa Massapequa HS Vincent Green vgreen@msd.k12.ny.us

8 LEVEL 1-6 S/E and piano May 8-9 weekday Elementary Coalition TBD Richard Nasto rnasto@merrick.k12.ny.us
9 LEVEL 1-6 S/E April 15-16 weekday East Meadow East Meadow HS Kelly Nixon knixon@emufsd.us

4,9,10,11,12 PIANO ONLY NO JAZZ March 1-2 Nassau Community College NCC Sue Weber nccpianofestival@gmail.com
10 LEVEL 1-6 S/E March 22-23 Valley Stream CHSD Valley Stream North HS Adam Erdos erdosa@vschsd.org
11 13D LEVEL 1-6 S/E/AS May 17-18 Long Beach Long Beach HS Julia Lang-Shapiro jlang@lbeach.org

12 13C

LEVEL 1-6 S/E/AS + ALL 
VOCAL JAZZ AND AS 
INSTRUMENTAL JAZZ May 10-11 Freeport Freeport HS Lynn Fusco lfusco@freeportschoolsorg

ME instr. MAJORS May 16-17 HOFSTRA Michael Salzman
ME +jazz MAJORS May 20-22 MINEOLA Karen Bernstein
ME/MC MAJORS May 28-30 ADELPHI Sue Weber

Notes:
Harps will be held at the Syosset Festival for Zone 13 and Zone 14
Vocal Jazz and All-State Instrumental Jazz will be held at the Freeport Festival
Non All-State Instrumental Jazz at all regular festivals
Classical Guitar will be held at Garden City Festival
NYSSMA areas and sectors are listed on the NYSSMA website 
Piano area 1-3 festival assignments are listed on the NYSSMA website 


